Supplementary Nutrition under ICDS Scheme of Ministry of 

Women and Child Development, Govt. of India against orders 

placed in their own names, directly by the Department of 

Women and Child Development/ Department of Social Welfare 

of any State Government/ UT Government of not less than Rs. 

25,00,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five crores only) in each of the 

last 3 financial years i.e., 2017-18, 2015-17 and 2015-16. The 

bidder should submit Annual Turnover Statement for the last 3 

years of sale, exclusively from manufacturer and supply of 

Micro Nutrient Fortified Energy Dense Food/ Supplementary

[...]

Development/Department of Social Welfare duly certified by a 

Chartered Accountant and also submit order copies of the same 

issued by the Departments. In case of Mahila Mandal/Self Help 

Group/ Village Community (Who are original manufacturers) the 

turnover shall be relaxed to Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees two 

crore fifty lakhs only).” 

The last date for submission of bids was fixed at 3 pm of 25-06-

2019, while the time of opening technical bids was fixed at 3.30 pm of the 

same day. Being aggrieved by the RFP dated 29-05-2019, the petitioner 

filed a writ petition being WP(C) No.499/2019 questioning it.